### TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

MONDAY, MAY 19, 2014 7:30 P.M.

# SALUTE TO THE FLAG

**STATEMENT OF PUBLIC NOTICE** - TAKE NOTICE THAT ADEQUATE NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 10:4-8 AND N.J.S.A. 10:4-10 AS FOLLOWS: A NOTICE OF THE MEETING WAS PROMINENTLY POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, LOCATED AT 225 MAIN STREET, LITTLE FALLS, N.J. ON JANUARY 8, 2014. A COPY OF THE NOTICE WAS MAILED TO THE NORTH JERSEY HERALD & NEWS AND THE RECORD ON THE SAME DATE. ADDITIONALLY, A COPY OF THE NOTICE WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK ON SAID DATE.

### ROLL CALL

### MINUTES

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM THE REGULAR MEETING OF FEBRUARY 24, 2014

# REMARKS FROM THE CHAIR

#### COUNCIL MEMBER REPORTS

## MAYOR'S REPORT

## ATTORNEY'S REPORT

#### ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT

### PUBLIC COMMENT

ANYONE WISHING TO ADDRESS THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MAY DO SO THROUGH THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT. PLEASE GIVE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE RECORD. COMMENTS ARE TO BE LIMITED TO THREE MINUTES, HOWEVER, IF APPROPRIATE, YOU MAY BE GRANTED ADDITIONAL TIME IN THE SOLE DISCRETION OF THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT.

#### REGULAR AGENDA

#### NEW BUSINESS

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER TO ISSUE AN ENDORSEMENT LETTER TO SUPPORT LEVCO ROUTE 46 ASSOCIATES' EFFORTS TO DESNAG GREAT NOTCH BROOK [A]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR THE RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO RIKER AND GARRABRANT AVENUES [B] RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR THE RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR THE DEMOLITION OF VARIOUS PROPERTIES PURCHASED THROUGH THE FEMA FLOOD BUYOUT PROGRAM [C]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR THE RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLING COLLECTION SERVICES [D]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO NJ D'ARMINIO, INC. FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO INWOOD PARK [E]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ONE DAY EXTENSION OF THE STATUTORY, INTEREST-FREE GRACE PERIOD FOR THE PAYMENT OF SECOND QUARTER 2014 REAL ESTATE TAXES [F]

RESOLUTION FIXING SUMMER OFFICE HOURS [G]

RE-ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE #1193, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED, "BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR ADA IMPROVEMENTS TO THE RECREATION BUILDING IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$60,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING ISSUANCE OF \$57,000 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF"

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE #1195, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED, "BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS IMPROVEMENTS TO RIKER AND GARRABRANT AVENUES IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$250,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$238,000 BONDS OR NOTES FOR THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF", WITH A SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULED FOR JUNE 9, 2014

# PAYMENT OF BILLS

ADJOURN